IM-SA-RT02 Series
Modbus Single-Axsis Inclinometer
Data sheet and technical manual
2www.solar-motors.com
IM-SA-RT02 Series Modbus Single-Axis Inclinometer
 INTRODUCTION
Designed by Sat Control, IM-SA-RT02 is a digital output low cost single-axis inclinometer, adopting

IM-SA-RT02 Series Modbus Single-Axis Inclinometer
www.solar-motors.com 11
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Product number Way of communication Package condition
IM-SA-RT02-180-232 RS232 IP67 Package/Metal Connector
IM-SA-RT02-180-485 RS485 IP67 Package/Metal Connector
IM-SA-RT02-180-TTL TTL IP67 Package/Metal Connector
 EXECUTIVE STANDARD
•	Enterprise Quality System Standard: ISO9001:2008 Standard (Certificate No.:10114Q16846ROS)
•	CE certification (certificate number: 3854210814)
•	ROHS (certificate number: SO81426003)
•	GB/T 191 SJ 20873-2003 General specifications for tiltmeters and spirit levels
•	GBT 18459-2001 sensor main static performance index calculation method
•	 JF 1059-1999 Evaluation and Expression of Measurement Uncertainty
•	GBT 14412-2005 mechanical vibration and shock mechanical installation of accelerometer
•	General requirements for GJB 450A-2004 equipment reliability
•	Quality control of key parts and important parts of GJB 909A
•	GJB 899 Reliability Qualification and Acceptance Test
•	GJB 150-3A high temperature test
•	GJB 150-4A low temperature test
•	GJB 150-8A rain test
•	GJB 150-12A dust test
•	GJB 150-16A vibration test
•	GJB 150-18A impact test
•	GJB 150-23A Tilt and Swing Test
•	GB/T 17626-3A RF electromagnetic radiation immunity test
•	GB/T 17626-5A surge (hit) impulse immunity test
•	GB/T 17626-8A power frequency magnetic field immunity test
•	GB/T 17626-11A voltage dips, short interruptions and voltage changes immunity
IM-SA-RT02 Series Modbus Single-Axis Inclinometer
www.solar-motors.com 12
Poženik 10
4207 Cerklje na Gorenjskem
Slovenia